

3/10/2011 Page

1 of

2 9:37AM

Above Space Reserved for Recording [If required by your jurisdiction 1) where to return this form; 2) preparen 3) party requesting

## **Quitclaim Deed**

Date of this Document March 7,2011 Reference Number of Any

Related Documents: Grantor

Name: Cascade River Community Club Address: P.O. Box

141

CITY/STATE/ZIP MARBLEMOUNT WA 98267

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON REAL ESTATE EXCISE TAX

Grantee:

Name: Bruce and Georgann Dempsey

Address: 27218 103rd, Ave. NW

City/State/Zip: Stanwood, WA 98292

MAR 1 0 2011

Amount Paid \$ 94.00 Skagit Co. Treasurer

Abbreviated Legal Description (ie. Lotblock, plat or section, township, range, quarter/quarter or unit building division 1 Cascade River Park

40+6

Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Numbers): P 63553

THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed this 7<sup>th</sup> Day of March 2011first party, Grantor, Cascade River Community Club mailing address is P.O. Box 141 Marbtemount WA 98267 second party, Grantee, Bruce and Georgann Dempsey whose mailing address is 27218 103<sup>rd</sup> Ave NW Stanwood, WA 98292

vVITNESSETH that the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of \$5000.00 Five Thousand and no /one hundredths

Dollars paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release, and quitclaim unto the said second party forever, all right, title, interest and claim

which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances
thereto in the County of SkagitState of Washington  State of Washington  State of Washington
to will both i Cascade River Park Tax Parcer # P 03003
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said first party has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first written above. Sign« sealed
and delivered in the presence of:
Signature of Witness
Print Name of Witness
Signature of Witness Print San Control of Signature of Witness Print San Control of Signature of Witness Print San Control of
Name of Witness
Signature of Grantor Robert Curke
Print Name of Grantor
Robert L. Anderson , for Cascade River Community Club
State of washing to
County of Slang; f
on march 2.2 mg before me Eith a le heid
On March 7-2011, before me, Eithe C. fashel
Appeared Robert Les Anderson personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that
he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
and driving apon politicin dy annon the person decour, executive and more driving and the second sec
Witness my hand and official seal.
WILER C. ALTE
Signature of Notary A / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Signature of Notary ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) (
12-13 - Cont
Type of ID Drive's Licence

